

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 628 of 2007

Vithabai Tukaram Shirsath

... Applicant

versus

Parashari Gramin Bigar Sheti Sahakari

Patsanstha Ltd. and Anr.

... Respondents

Mr Mahesh Pawar i/b Leena Patil, for the Applicant.

None present for Respondent No.1.

Mr S V Walve, APP, for Respondent No.2 / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 14 August 2025

P.C.:

. As there is element of settlement, matter is referred to Main Mediation Centre, High Court, Bombay for mediation.

2. Stand over to 8 September 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)