

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 628 of 2007

Vithabai Tukaram Shirsath ... Applicant
versus

Parashari Gramin Bigar Sheti Sahakari
Patsanstha Ltd. and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Mahesh Pawar i/b Ms Leena Patil, for the Applicant.

Ms Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 20 January 2026

P.C.:

- . None present for respondent No.1.
2. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant also seeks an adjournment on the count of unavailability of the arguing counsel. In the meanwhile, issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.
3. Stand over to 11 February 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)